

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12112/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2005 in CWP No. 6916/2004
and order dated 26.4.2006 in CM No. 5016/2005 and CM No. 6173/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INSTITUTE OF LAW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file addl. document filed with
rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, adv.

Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Nos. 3-5

Mrs. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

No. 7

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on interim relief. In our opinion, ends of justice would be met if respondent Nos. 3 to 5 will neither create third party interest nor demolish any construction said to have been made by the

appellants during the pendency of the appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master